

R.C.S. No. 25/2014
Gulab vs Usha

Order below Exh. 66
(Passed on dated 26/10/2023)

The present application is filed by plaintiff for bringing the legal heirs on record. The present suit filed by plaintiff for declaration and permanent injunction. That, during the pendency of this suit, plaintiff No.2 namely, died on 20/04/2023. Therefore, the plaintiff wants to bring the legal heirs on record as per mentioned in application. Heard both sides Advocate. In the interest of justice, it is just and reasonable bring the legal heirs of plaintiff on record. Hence, permission granted for bringing the legal heirs of on record.

Ramtek.
Date : 26/10/2023.

(H. S. Satpute)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Ramtek.